74
Internet: www.schaevitz.com North America Tel: 800/745-8008
Fax Back System: 916/431-6541 Europe Tel: (01753) 537622
Spring-Loaded Design for 0.100" to 2.00" Range Measurement
GCD-SE Series Precision Gage Heads
General  Specifications
Input Voltage ......................... 8.5 to 28 VDC
Input Current ........................ 6 mA nominal

range of operating temperatures.  Synchronous
demodulation insures unsurpassed noise rejection.
GCD-SE System Block Diagram How to Order
Specify the model name, followed by the desired Gaging
Range suffix. For example:  GCD-SE-100 is AC operated
with a 0.100" range. Special contact tips are also available
and can be ordered separately (see back).
Model Number Operation
GCD-SE DC
Gaging
Range Description
100 0.100" (2.54 mm)
250 0.250" (6.35 mm)
500 0.50" (12.7 mm)
1000 1.00" (25.4 mm)
2000 2.00" (50.8 mm)
PWR IN
SIG OUT
SIG COM
PWR COM
Regulator
Demodulator
Buffer
Reverse Polarity
Protector
DC Amp
& Filter
AC
Gain
1V
Ref
LVDTOscillator
75
GCD-SE Series
Precision Performance
Ranges: 0.100" to 2.00"
DC operated
GCD-SE Series models, when correctly installed, are CE certified to
comply with the EMC Directive 89/336/EEC Generic Standards for
Residential, Commercial, Light Industrial and Industrial Environments.
GCD Specifications –  DC-Operated Models
Model Number GCD-SE-100 GCD-SE-250 GCD-SE-500 GCD-SE-1000 GCD-SE-2000
Gaging Range 0.100" 0.250" 0.500" 1.000" 2.000"
(2.54mm) (6.35mm) (12.7mm) (25.4mm) (50.8mm)
Scale Factor 50 20 10 5 2.5
Pretravel (Nominal) 0.30" (7.6mm) 0.28" (7.1mm) 0.18" (4.5mm) 0.20" (5.08mm) 0.10" (2.5mm)
Overtravel 0.39" (9.4mm) 0.29" (7.4mm) 0.03" (0.8mm) 1.00" (25.4mm) 0.10" (2.5mm)
Dimensions
A (±0.01"/0.25mm) 4.06" (103.1mm) 4.90" (124.5mm) 5.76" (146.3mm) 7.45" (189.2mm) 9.71" (246.6mm)
B (±0.03"/0.76mm) 6.48" (164.6mm) 6.49" (164.8mm) 8.16" (207.3mm) 12.93" (328.4mm) 15.16" (385.1mm)
C (±0.02"/0.50mm) 5.42" (137.7mm) 6.27" (159.3mm) 7.13" (181.1mm) 10.45" (265.4mm) 12.69" (322.3mm)
Dimensions     in (mm)
A
B
C
D
E
F
Ø0.218" (5.54)
Integral Monolithic Circuitry
Ø0.75"
(19.05)
All Models
0.437"
(11.09)
B
Probe Fully Extended
C
Case and Thread Length
A
Case Length
1/2-20 Thread
All Models